

www.gmdcollege.in

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

Best College Awarded by SPPU2012-13

AISHE:C-41292

ISO 9001:2015 Certified College

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2018-19)

Report of Event/Programme under MoU

Name of the Department/committee	Cultural Department		
Name of the Coordinator	Dr. S. N. Pagar		
Title of the Event/Programme	Visit to Sahara Vyasanmukti Kendra Mendhi		
Date/Period of Event/Programme	17/12/2018		
Objective of the event/Programme	 To visit Vyasanmukti Kendra Create awareness about vyasanmukti To know about rehabilitation 		
Sponsored Agency/Institute	G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar		
No. of the Teacher involved in organizing activity-	Male: 2	Female: 0	Total: 2
No. of the Students involved in organizing activity-	Male: 4	Female: 2	Total: 6
Total involved in organizing activity-	Male: 6	Female: 2	Total: 8
No. of the Participant-Students	Male: 7	Female: 22	Total: 29
No. of the Participant-Teachers	Male: 2	Female: 0	Total: 2
No. of the Participants other than Teachers/Students	Male: 2	Female: 0	Total: 2
Total Participants-	Male: 11	Female: 22	Total: 33
Name of the Expert/Invitee/Lecturer (With Designation, Contact, Address & email etc.)	Mr. Madhukar Gite Founder/Chairman Sahara Vyasanmukti Kendra		
Impact of extension activities in sensitizing students	Awareness was created among the students about the		
to social issues and holistic development.(Two lines)	effects of addictions		
_	2. The students become more social and they learn to respect others.		
Outcome of the activity	Successfully completed objectives.		
•		-	
Expenditure (Rs) (if Any)	Resource Person: Rs Flex: Rs 300 Travelling: Rs. 2000		
Venue of the Event/ Programme	Sahara Vyasanmukti Kendra, Mendhi, Tal- Sinnar		









Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Best College Awarded by SPPU2012-13

Id.No.PU/NS/ASC/013/1969

NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.04)

AISHE:C-41292

www.gmdcollege.in

ISO 9001:2015 Certified College

sinnarcollege001@yahoo.com

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2018-19)

Visit to Sahara Vyasan Mukti Kendra



CO-ORDINATOR
IQAC
G.M.D. Arts, B.W. Commerce
And Science College, Sinnar



Principal
G. M. D. Arts, B. W. Commerce and
Science College, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik